
CITY OF SIDNEY

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

BID TABULATION
PROJECT: Russell Road Reconstruction (Wapak Ave. to Main Ave.)
Date: February 21, 2019

Total Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit

Item Description Qty Unit Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total

201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $500.00 $500.00 $2,085.00 $2,085.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00 $944.25 $944.25 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,290.00 $15,290.00 $4,750.00 $4,750.00 $11,774.23 $11,774.23 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED FT. 1879 $3.00 $5,637.00 $6.25 $11,743.75 $5.25 $9,864.75 $3.87 $7,271.73 $3.00 $5,637.00

202 CURB REMOVED FT. 58 $3.00 $174.00 $7.25 $420.50 $8.00 $464.00 $5.04 $292.32 $3.50 $203.00

202 WALK REMOVED S.F. 7652 $1.50 $11,478.00 $2.25 $17,217.00 $1.50 $11,478.00 $1.23 $9,411.96 $1.00 $7,652.00
202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AMD UNDER FT. 133 $15.00 $1,995.00 $11.00 $1,463.00 $32.00 $4,256.00 $49.47 $6,579.51 $27.00 $3,591.00
202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED EACH 4 $250.00 $1,000.00 $327.00 $1,308.00 $325.00 $1,300.00 $169.76 $679.04 $801.00 $3,204.00
202 MANHOLE REMOVED EACH 1 $600.00 $600.00 $717.00 $717.00 $525.00 $525.00 $322.11 $322.11 $1,019.00 $1,019.00
202 VALVE BOX REMOVED REMOVED EACH 3 $250.00 $750.00 $338.00 $1,014.00 $225.00 $675.00 $206.09 $618.27 $441.00 $1,323.00
203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 2473 $17.00 $42,041.00 $12.00 $29,676.00 $22.00 $54,406.00 $16.55 $40,928.15 $26.50 $65,534.50
204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 5331 $1.00 $5,331.00 $1.00 $5,331.00 $1.10 $5,864.10 $0.49 $2,612.19 $1.60 $8,529.60
204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 1400 $48.00 $67,200.00 $43.00 $60,200.00 $37.00 $51,800.00 $51.49 $72,086.00 $60.00 $84,000.00
204 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 4200 $5.00 $21,000.00 $5.00 $21,000.00 $7.00 $29,400.00 $4.20 $17,640.00 $4.35 $18,270.00
254 1-1/4"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE S.Y. 1220 $12.00 $14,640.00 $4.00 $4,880.00 $3.35 $4,087.00 $4.69 $5,721.80 $3.05 $3,721.00
301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 C.Y. 401 $150.00 $60,150.00 $177.00 $70,977.00 $146.60 $58,786.60 $160.06 $64,184.06 $135.00 $54,135.00
304 AGGREGATE BASE C.Y. 1049 $38.00 $39,862.00 $47.00 $49,303.00 $44.00 $46,156.00 $39.48 $41,414.52 $40.00 $41,960.00
407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT GAL. 327 $4.50 $1,471.50 $6.25 $2,043.75 $5.20 $1,700.40 $7.07 $2,311.89 $4.75 $1,553.25
411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE C.Y. 111 $45.00 $4,995.00 $54.50 $6,049.50 $50.00 $5,550.00 $51.66 $5,734.26 $55.00 $6,105.00
441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) C.Y. 176 $180.00 $31,680.00 $181.00 $31,856.00 $149.50 $26,312.00 $163.62 $28,797.12 $137.50 $24,200.00
441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) (DRIVEWAY) C.Y. 42 $320.00 $13,440.00 $199.00 $8,358.00 $164.50 $6,909.00 $296.39 $12,448.38 $151.50 $6,363.00
441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 C.Y. 178 $195.00 $34,710.00 $196.00 $34,888.00 $162.15 $28,862.70 $177.83 $31,653.74 $149.00 $26,522.00
441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (DRIVEWAY) C.Y. 19 $320.00 $6,080.00 $236.00 $4,484.00 $195.50 $3,714.50 $296.39 $5,631.41 $180.00 $3,420.00
452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 127 $72.00 $9,144.00 $71.00 $9,017.00 $94.00 $11,938.00 $67.37 $8,555.99 $72.00 $9,144.00
452 8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 405 $80.00 $32,400.00 $83.00 $33,615.00 $105.00 $42,525.00 $75.65 $30,638.25 $98.75 $39,993.75
605 4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.41 (NON-PERFORATED) FT. 70 $15.00 $1,050.00 $18.50 $1,295.00 $14.00 $980.00 $28.94 $2,025.80 $15.00 $1,050.00
605 4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED) FT. 1553 $11.00 $17,083.00 $17.25 $26,789.25 $13.00 $20,189.00 $12.03 $18,682.59 $9.00 $13,977.00
605 4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.32 (PERFORATED) FT. 187 $22.00 $4,114.00 $17.75 $3,319.25 $13.00 $2,431.00 $23.78 $4,446.86 $14.50 $2,711.50
608 4" CONCRETE WALK S.F. 5032 $7.00 $35,224.00 $5.50 $27,676.00 $6.75 $33,966.00 $6.48 $32,607.36 $4.90 $24,656.80
608 6" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN S.F. 1605 $8.50 $13,642.50 $8.00 $12,840.00 $7.70 $12,358.50 $7.39 $11,860.95 $8.15 $13,080.75
608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN S.F. 520 $12.00 $6,240.00 $16.50 $8,580.00 $12.25 $6,370.00 $11.38 $5,917.60 $17.00 $8,840.00
609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN FT. 1800 $20.00 $36,000.00 $21.50 $38,700.00 $22.00 $39,600.00 $16.55 $29,790.00 $19.00 $34,200.00
609 BARRIER CURB, TYPE 6 FT. 54 $23.00 $1,242.00 $34.75 $1,876.50 $25.00 $1,350.00 $22.54 $1,217.16 $28.00 $1,512.00
611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN FT. 20 $15.00 $300.00 $26.00 $520.00 $25.00 $500.00 $22.59 $451.80 $33.00 $660.00
611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN FT. 20 $18.00 $360.00 $28.00 $560.00 $25.00 $500.00 $27.72 $554.40 $35.50 $710.00
611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN FT. 20 $25.00 $500.00 $39.00 $780.00 $30.00 $600.00 $31.53 $630.60 $39.50 $790.00
611 10" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 10 $50.00 $500.00 $47.00 $470.00 $140.00 $1,400.00 $91.81 $918.10 $93.75 $937.50
611 12" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 47 $55.00 $2,585.00 $44.00 $2,068.00 $58.00 $2,726.00 $79.09 $3,717.23 $79.00 $3,713.00
611 12" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 576 $65.00 $37,440.00 $49.00 $28,224.00 $61.00 $35,136.00 $40.63 $23,402.88 $55.25 $31,824.00
611 15" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 30 $75.00 $2,250.00 $52.00 $1,560.00 $71.00 $2,130.00 $68.36 $2,050.80 $63.25 $1,897.50
611 8" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN FT. 109 $40.00 $4,360.00 $49.75 $5,422.75 $95.00 $10,355.00 $65.01 $7,086.09 $57.75 $6,294.75
611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 4 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,645.00 $6,580.00 $1,850.00 $7,400.00 $1,786.17 $7,144.68 $2,050.00 $8,200.00
611 TYPE 1A CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 2 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,965.00 $5,930.00 $2,930.00 $5,860.00 $2,817.95 $5,635.90 $3,010.00 $6,020.00
611 TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN EACH 2 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $1,367.00 $2,734.00 $1,985.00 $3,970.00 $2,749.98 $5,499.96 $2,300.00 $4,600.00
611 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN FT. 438 $65.00 $28,470.00 $77.75 $34,054.50 $129.00 $56,502.00 $122.47 $53,641.86 $159.00 $69,642.00
611 8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 15 $65.00 $975.00 $106.00 $1,590.00 $153.50 $2,302.50 $162.12 $2,431.80 $211.50 $3,172.50

611 10" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 829 $70.00 $58,030.00 $74.00 $61,346.00 $88.00 $72,952.00 $91.73 $76,044.17 $106.00 $87,874.00

611 TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN EACH 5 $6,000.00 $30,000.00 $2,874.00 $14,370.00 $3,910.00 $19,550.00 $4,932.95 $24,664.75 $6,351.00 $31,755.00

614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $2,780.00 $2,780.00 $18,550.00 $18,550.00 $16,647.54 $16,647.54 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

614 DETOUR SIGNING LUMP 1 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $19,731.00 $19,731.00 $12,150.00 $12,150.00 $16,668.43 $16,668.43 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

623 MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $695.00 $695.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $269.67 $269.67 $1,600.00 $1,600.00

625 PULL BOX REMOVED EACH 2 $250.00 $500.00 $696.00 $1,392.00 $575.00 $1,150.00 $592.77 $1,185.54 $185.00 $370.00

630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST FT. 154.5 $18.00 $2,781.00 $17.00 $2,626.50 $14.95 $2,309.78 $15.50 $2,394.75 $14.00 $2,163.00

630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET EACH 41.25 $25.00 $1,031.25 $22.00 $907.50 $24.15 $996.19 $25.00 $1,031.25 $22.20 $915.75

630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL EACH 8 $20.00 $160.00 $14.00 $112.00 $27.00 $216.00 $23.72 $189.76 $21.25 $170.00

630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL EACH 3 $40.00 $120.00 $21.00 $63.00 $34.00 $102.00 $29.64 $88.92 $26.50 $79.50

632 DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $15,554.00 $15,554.00 $12,870.00 $12,870.00 $10,076.93 $10,076.93 $5,980.00 $5,980.00

638 8"  PVC C-909 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN FT. 1021 $70.00 $71,470.00 $54.00 $55,134.00 $56.00 $57,176.00 $86.05 $87,857.05 $63.50 $64,833.50

638 16" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE EACH 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,987.00 $4,987.00 $5,950.00 $5,950.00 $4,772.65 $4,772.65 $6,351.00 $6,351.00

638 8" GATE VALVE EACH 6 $2,000.00 $12,000.00 $1,834.00 $11,004.00 $1,475.00 $8,850.00 $1,787.01 $10,722.06 $1,746.00 $10,476.00

638 3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN FT. 293 $65.00 $19,045.00 $50.00 $14,650.00 $61.00 $17,873.00 $76.39 $22,382.27 $63.50 $18,605.50

638 1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN FT. 54 $65.00 $3,510.00 $52.00 $2,808.00 $62.00 $3,348.00 $79.46 $4,290.84 $69.00 $3,726.00

638 METER CHAMBER REMOVED AND RESET EACH 7 $300.00 $2,100.00 $647.00 $4,529.00 $475.00 $3,325.00 $660.59 $4,624.13 $1,058.00 $7,406.00

638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED EACH 1 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $515.00 $515.00 $256.17 $256.17 $529.00 $529.00

638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN EACH 2 $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $5,475.00 $10,950.00 $5,250.00 $10,500.00 $6,024.00 $12,048.00 $6,086.00 $12,172.00

638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 1 $300.00 $300.00 $758.00 $758.00 $175.00 $175.00 $210.90 $210.90 $370.50 $370.50

638 CUT AND PLUG, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,025.34 $1,025.34 $2,117.00 $2,117.00

642 PARKING LOT STALL MARKINGS FT. 94 $4.00 $376.00 $10.00 $940.00 $9.25 $869.50 $21.82 $2,051.08 $19.50 $1,833.00

644 CENTER LINE MILE 0.17 $12,000.00 $2,040.00 $10,286.00 $1,748.62 $10,000.00 $1,700.00 $8,032.00 $1,365.44 $7,176.47 $1,220.00

644 STOP LINE FT. 50 $8.00 $400.00 $11.00 $550.00 $10.80 $540.00 $6.23 $311.50 $5.55 $277.50

644 CROSSWALK LINE FT. 914 $4.00 $3,656.00 $5.50 $5,027.00 $4.56 $4,167.84 $3.87 $3,537.18 $3.50 $3,199.00

644 CHANNELIZING LINE, 8" FT. 224 $6.00 $1,344.00 $3.50 $784.00 $3.35 $750.40 $2.09 $468.16 $2.00 $448.00

644 LANE ARROW EACH 7 $200.00 $1,400.00 $139.00 $973.00 $135.50 $948.50 $118.56 $829.92 $106.00 $742.00

659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 1300 $5.00 $6,500.00 $1.00 $1,300.00 $9.00 $11,700.00 $6.61 $8,593.00 $3.60 $4,680.00

832 EROSION CONTROL EACH 3000 $1.00 $3,000.00 $1.75 $5,250.00 $1.00 $3,000.00 $1.20 $3,600.00 $1.00 $3,000.00

SPEC FILL AND PLUG ABANDONED 6" WATERLINE FT. 900 $15.00 $13,500.00 $5.50 $4,950.00 10 $9,000.00 $5.72 $5,148.00 $3.20 $2,880.00

$927,377.25 $881,425.37 $948,784.25 *1 $951,321.00 $993,342.65

*1  $948,784.26
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R. B. Jergens Contractors, IncTom's ConstructionPerformance Site DevelopmentSturm Construction


